

2025-2026 INCOME

04/30/2026	Anticipated Income	Received	Over Collected	% Collected
GENERAL FUND				
LOCAL:				
Activity Fund	450,000.00	550,680.44	100,680.44	122%
Interest		529,647.56	529,647.56	
Interest on Taxes		2,066.75	2,066.75	
Ad Valorem	12,416,933.17	12,392,432.32	(24,500.85)	100%
Carpentry House Resale			0.00	
Health Certification Project			0.00	
Ins. Loss/Damage to Property			0.00	
Refund of Prior Years Exp.		3,595.32	3,595.32	
Sale of Equipment		1,596.20	1,596.20	
Misc Revenue		17,748.64	17,748.64	
Contributions			0.00	
Revenue in Lieu of Taxes		22,504.65	22,504.65	
Other School Activities			0.00	
Petty Cash			0.00	
Fund Balance (FY-24)	145,543.54	145,543.54		
Fund Balance (FY-25)	14,625,653.21	14,625,653.21		
	<u>27,638,129.92</u>	<u>28,291,468.63</u>	<u>653,338.71</u>	<u>102%</u>
STATE:				
Operational & Fixed Cost	3,460,955.00	2,884,130.00	(576,825.00)	83%
Custom Training /JKB Safety	106,263.00	88,550.00	(17,713.00)	83%
TIG	0.00	9,775.00	9,775.00	
State School Land	0.00	60.83	60.83	
Farm Imp. Tax	0.00	2,399.49	2,399.49	
Lottery Grant	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	
Safety	-	2,500.00	2,500.00	
OTAG & OHLAP	0.00	3,028.00	3,028.00	
Firefighter Training	33,431.00	15,155.35	(18,275.65)	45%
	<u>3,650,649.00</u>	<u>3,055,598.67</u>	<u>(595,050.33)</u>	<u>84%</u>
FEDERAL FUNDS:				
Pell Grant	115,000.00	161,111.00	46,111.00	140%
Coop Allot/Sec Allot	126,346.00	96,142.22	(30,203.78)	76%
Carl Perkins Supplemental	103,700.00	83,700.00	(20,000.00)	81%
Tech Centers That Work	20,000.00		(20,000.00)	0%
ARRPA	55,573.69	137,306.70	81,733.01	247%
	<u>\$420,619.69</u>	<u>\$478,259.92</u>	<u>57,640.23</u>	<u>114%</u>
		\$17,054,130.47	115,928.61	
ACTUAL BUDGET	<u>\$31,709,398.61</u>	<u>\$31,825,327.22</u>	<u>115,928.61</u>	<u>100%</u>
BUILDING FUND				
LOCAL:				
Ad Valorem	1,247,617.23	1,243,205.26	(4,411.97)	100%
Revenue in Lieu of Taxes		2,254.97	2,254.97	
Interest		340,659.99	340,659.99	
Interest on Taxes			0.00	
State Land Earnings		6.10	6.10	
Farm Imp Tax		241.83	241.83	
Fund Balance (FY25)	9,189,461.04	9,189,461.04		
		\$1,586,368.15	338,750.92	
	\$10,437,078.27	\$10,775,829.19	338,750.92	103%

Mid-America Technology Center - Wayne, Oklahoma

Cash Flow

July 2025 through June 2026

Date of Report 30-Apr-26

General Fund	Income	Expense	Monthly Difference	Cash Balance
Beginning Balance	14,771,196.75			14,771,196.75
Jul-25	509,487.61	1,082,358.92	(572,871.31)	14,198,325.44
Aug-25	540,461.83	1,148,326.66	(607,864.83)	13,590,460.61
Sep-25	594,038.68	1,300,231.70	(706,193.02)	12,884,267.59
Oct-25	542,694.94	1,270,128.64	(727,433.70)	12,156,833.89
Nov-25	490,417.91	1,257,174.07	(766,756.16)	11,390,077.73
Dec-25	4,131,477.90	1,252,395.66	2,879,082.24	14,269,159.97
Jan-26	5,651,031.71	1,040,365.48	4,610,666.23	18,879,826.20
Feb-26	2,160,645.68	1,197,067.21	963,578.47	19,843,404.67
Mar-26	891,114.72	1,293,769.07	(402,654.35)	19,440,750.32
Apr-26	1,542,759.49	1,579,720.89	(36,961.40)	19,403,788.92
May-26				
Jun-26				

Gen Fund - Jul-24 - Jun-25	31,825,327.22	12,421,538.30		19,403,788.92
----------------------------	---------------	---------------	--	---------------

General Fund FY 25

Reserve	Year to Date Exp.	Res. Cash Bal.
902,347.28	710,620.27	191,727.01

Building Fund	Income	Expense	Monthly Difference	
Beginning Balance	9,189,461.04			9,189,461.04
Jul-25	80,963.93	0.00	80,963.93	9,270,424.97
Aug-25	25,104.30	0.00	25,104.30	9,295,529.27
Sep-25	19,169.56	0.00	19,169.56	9,314,698.83
Oct-25	53,756.05	0.00	53,756.05	9,368,454.88
Nov-25	20,951.92	0.00	20,951.92	9,389,406.80
Dec-25	377,982.82	0.00	377,982.82	9,767,389.62
Jan-26	597,025.10	0.00	597,025.10	10,364,414.72
Feb-26	185,928.65	0.00	185,928.65	10,550,343.37
Mar-26	58,300.46	0.00	58,300.46	10,608,643.83
Apr-26	167,185.36	0.00	167,185.36	10,775,829.19
May-26	0.00	0.00		
Jun-26	0.00	0.00		
Bldg Fund - Jul-25- Jun-26.	10,775,829.19	0.00		
Building Fund Ending Balance				10,775,829.19

All Fund Ending Balance

30,371,345.12